(i) a prospectus is lodged with ASIC on or after the day on which the relevant securities were

issued but before the day on which the sale offer is made; or

(ii) a prospectus is lodged with ASIC before the day on which the relevant securities are issued

and offers of securities that have been made under the prospectus are still open for

acceptance on the day on which the relevant securities are issued; and

(c) the prospectus is for an offer of securities issued by the body that are in the same class of securities

as the relevant securities.

This Prospectus has been prepared pursuant to section 708A(11)(b) primarily to remove any secondary sales

restrictions on the sale of the Placement Shares and Consideration Shares, as section 708A(11)(b)(i) removes

secondary sale transactions where this Prospectus is lodged with ASIC on or after the day on which the Placement

Shares and Consideration Shares were issued but before the day on which the Placement Shares and

Consideration Shares are offered for sale.

1.3 Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

Mobecom
(Reviewed)

31 December
20181

Pro-Forma
Adjustments2

Pro-Forma
(Unaudited)3

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 928,821  2,238,527  3,167,348

Trade and other receivables 824,157   -   824,157

Other assets 52,768   -   52,768

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,805,746  2,238,527  4,044,273

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Intangible Assets 6,197,061   -   6,197,061

Plant and equipment 36,928   -   36,928

Other assets  36,675   -   36,675

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 6,270,664   -   6,270,664

TOTAL ASSETS 8,076,410  2,238,527  10,314,937

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 2,308,516   -   2,308,516

Other liabilities 291,681   -   291,681

Borrowings 1,510,325  250,000  1,760,325

Provisions 520,334   -   520,334

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITES 4,630,856  250,000  4,880,856

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Other Payables  878,221   -   878,221

Other liabilities 308,313   -   308,313

Borrowings  561,604   -   561,604

Provisions 130,300   -   130,300

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITES 1,878,438   -   1,878,438

TOTAL LIABILITES 6,509,294  250,000  6,759,294

Page 9

NET ASSETS 1,567,116  1,988,527  3,555,643

EQUITY

Share capital 23,445,372  3,021,688  26,467,060

Minority Interest (47,490)   -   (47,490)

Reserves 2,100,283   -   2,100,283

Accumulated losses (23,931,049) (1,033,161) (24,964,210)

TOTAL EQUITY  1,567,116  1,988,527  3,555,643

Notes:

1. Column 1 represents the consolidated statement of financial position (reviewed) of Mobecom Limited as at 31 December

2018.

2. Column 2 represents pro forma adjustments required to reflect material or significant events since 1 January 2019.

3. Column 3 represents the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position (unaudited) of the Company after the

conduct of this Offer and related transactions disclosed in this Prospectus.

Basis of preparation

The above pro forma statement of position has been prepared in accordance with ASIC Regulatory Guide to

Disclosing Non-IFRS financial information (issued December 2011).